
Goshen (IN) (7-9, 0-6) -vs- Huntington (IN) (12-4, 3-3)
01/07/26 at Platt Arena

 
 

 
 
Goshen (IN) 63

Huntington (IN) 82

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Platt Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Goshen (IN) 31 32 63
Huntington (IN) 39 43 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Marcus Northern * 38 6-15 1-5 4-5 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 3 17
31 Kamren Williams * 31 2-6 2-4 6-7 0-3 3 4 2 3 0 1 12
15 Kevin Cota * 19 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 3 0 1 0 0 2
12 Juraj Minarovjech * 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
14 Braden Allen * 32 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 4 0 0 1 1
01 Saiveon Williams 24 3-7 2-5 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 1 0 9
00 Kenny May 20 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
05 Jacob Carlson 11 2-4 1-2 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 6
21 Joshua Gentry 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
02 Jacob Eyler 1 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Vassilis Petrides 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Deecon Hill 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Caleb Thompson 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Carson Smith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 20-57 8-27 15-19 8-28 36 19 7 13 1 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24   45.83 % 5-11   45.45 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 9-33   27.27 % 3-16   18.75 % 11-13   84.62 %
Total 20-57   35.1 % 8-27   29.6 % 15-19   78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 5 1st-03:42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Keylane Lasisi * 24 8-12 0-1 2-4 4-5 9 2 1 2 1 0 18
1 Kaden Johnson * 30 6-10 0-0 3-4 0-7 7 3 0 1 0 0 15
2 Miles Good * 29 4-10 1-5 6-6 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 15
24 Jackson Paul * 32 4-8 0-0 4-7 0-5 5 2 8 1 0 1 12
3 Cade Brenner * 24 2-9 2-9 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 6
12 Wyatt Zepp 5 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
13 Jaxson Jones 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 3
41 Luke LaGrange 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Max McComb 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 0 0 1 2
15 Landon Biegel 19 0-4 0-4 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 2 0
14 Taden Metzger 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 197 30-65 7-27 15-21 11-31 42 17 15 8 1 6 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00 % 6-16   37.50 % 3-8   37.50 %
Second Half 15-35   42.86 % 1-11   9.09 % 12-13   92.31 %
Total 30-65   46.2 % 7-27   25.9 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 16
Largest Lead: 21 2nd-
00:45



1st Half Box Score
Goshen (IN) 31

Huntington (IN) 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Marcus Northern 19 3-9 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 6
31 Kamren Williams 15 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 5
15 Kevin Cota 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Juraj Minarovjech 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Braden Allen 15 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 1 1
1 Saiveon Williams 16 3-5 2-4 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 9
0 Kenny May 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
5 Jacob Carlson 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
21 Joshua Gentry 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
2 Jacob Eyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Vassilis Petrides 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Deecon Hill 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Caleb Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Carson Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-24 5-11 4-6 2-14 16 10 4 7 0 3 31
45.8 % 45.5 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Keylane Lasisi 12 2-2 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 6
1 Kaden Johnson 15 4-6 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 9
2 Miles Good 15 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7
24 Jackson Paul 16 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 5 0 0 1 2
3 Cade Brenner 12 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 Wyatt Zepp 3 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
13 Jaxson Jones 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
41 Luke LaGrange 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Max McComb 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
15 Landon Biegel 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
14 Taden Metzger 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 15-30 6-16 3-8 4-12 16 8 10 4 0 4 39
50.0 % 37.5 % 37.5 %



2nd Half Box Score
Goshen (IN) 32

Huntington (IN) 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Marcus Northern 19 3-6 1-3 4-5 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 11
31 Kamren Williams 16 1-3 1-3 4-5 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 7
15 Kevin Cota 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Juraj Minarovjech 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Braden Allen 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Saiveon Williams 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
0 Kenny May 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Jacob Carlson 5 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Joshua Gentry 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jacob Eyler 1 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Vassilis Petrides 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Deecon Hill 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Caleb Thompson 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Carson Smith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-33 3-16 11-13 6-14 20 9 3 6 1 2 32
27.3 % 18.8 % 84.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Keylane Lasisi 12 6-10 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 2 1 0 12
1 Kaden Johnson 15 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
2 Miles Good 14 1-4 0-1 6-6 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 8
24 Jackson Paul 16 3-4 0-0 4-5 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 0 10
3 Cade Brenner 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Wyatt Zepp 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Jaxson Jones 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
41 Luke LaGrange 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Max McComb 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 2
15 Landon Biegel 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
14 Taden Metzger 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 15-35 1-11 12-13 7-19 26 9 5 4 1 2 43
42.9 % 9.1 % 92.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Goshen (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Huntington (IN)
19:45 MISS 3PTR by GOOD,MILES

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAMREN --
MISS JUMPER by NORTHERN,MARCUS 19:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GOOD,MILES
19:10 MISS JUMPER by PAUL,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by COTA,KEVIN --
18:48 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KADEN

MISS JUMPER by NORTHERN,MARCUS 18:41
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN

18:16 MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE
-- REBOUND OFF by LASISI,KEYLANE

18:08 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by COTA,KEVIN --

18:00 FOUL  by BRENNER,CADE
MISS FT by ALLEN,BRADEN 18:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALLEN,BRADEN 18:00 1-0 V 1
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 18:00
SUB OUT by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ 18:00

17:45 1-3 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE
-- ASSIST  by LASISI,KEYLANE

MISS 3PTR by COTA,KEVIN 17:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LASISI,KEYLANE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 17:07
17:07 1-4 H 3 GOOD FT by LASISI,KEYLANE
17:07 MISS FT by LASISI,KEYLANE

REBOUND DEF by COTA,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 16:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:47 SUB IN by BIEGEL,LANDON
16:47 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN

MISS JUMPER by NORTHERN,MARCUS 16:38
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,JACKSON

16:32 1-6 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LASISI,KEYLANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAUL,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by NORTHERN,MARCUS(in the paint) 16:18 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by ALLEN,BRADEN --

15:55 MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE
REBOUND DEF by COTA,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BIEGEL,LANDON
15:32 TURNOVER  by BIEGEL,LANDON

STEAL  by ALLEN,BRADEN 15:31
15:27 FOUL  by BIEGEL,LANDON

SUB IN by MAY,KENNY 15:27
SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRADEN 15:27

15:27 SUB IN by JONES,JAXSON
15:27 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KADEN
15:27 SUB OUT by BRENNER,CADE
15:27 SUB OUT by LASISI,KEYLANE

MISS JUMPER by MAY,KENNY 15:25
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN

15:11 3-8 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PAUL,JACKSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NORTHERN,MARCUS 14:39
FOUL  by COTA,KEVIN 14:39
SUB IN by ALLEN,BRADEN 14:39
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 14:39

14:24 TURNOVER  by GOOD,MILES



STEAL  by NORTHERN,MARCUS 14:23
14:20 FOUL  by JONES,JAXSON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 14:20 4-8 H 4
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 14:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BIEGEL,LANDON
14:06 MISS 3PTR by GOOD,MILES

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,BRADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by MAY,KENNY(in the paint) 13:41 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by ALLEN,BRADEN --

13:13 6-10 H 4 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAUL,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by NORTHERN,MARCUS(in the paint) 12:47 8-10 H 2
12:20 MISS 3PTR by BIEGEL,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by COTA,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by MAY,KENNY(in the paint) 11:55 10-10

11:32 10-12 H 2 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAUL,JACKSON

TURNOVER  by COTA,KEVIN 11:03
SUB IN by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ 11:03
SUB OUT by COTA,KEVIN 11:03

11:03 SUB IN by LASISI,KEYLANE
11:03 SUB IN by BRENNER,CADE
11:03 SUB OUT by BIEGEL,LANDON
11:03 SUB OUT by JONES,JAXSON
10:50 MISS 3PTR by GOOD,MILES

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 10:41 13-12 V 1

10:26 13-14 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GOOD,MILES(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 10:08 16-14 V 2
FOUL  by ALLEN,BRADEN 09:42

09:42 SUB IN by METZGER,TADEN
09:42 SUB OUT by GOOD,MILES

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 09:40
SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRADEN 09:40

09:29 16-16 GOOD JUMPER by LASISI,KEYLANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAUL,JACKSON

TURNOVER  by MAY,KENNY 09:16
09:02 MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE

REBOUND DEF by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN
08:40 MISS 3PTR by METZGER,TADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by LASISI,KEYLANE
FOUL  by MAY,KENNY 08:27

08:18 MISS JUMPER by PAUL,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON --

08:10 FOUL  by METZGER,TADEN
SUB IN by GENTRY,JOSHUA 08:10
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 08:10

08:10 SUB IN by GOOD,MILES
08:10 SUB OUT by PAUL,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ 07:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 07:36 19-16 V 3
FOUL  by GENTRY,JOSHUA 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by BIEGEL,LANDON
07:19 SUB IN by PAUL,JACKSON
07:19 SUB OUT by METZGER,TADEN
07:19 SUB OUT by LASISI,KEYLANE
07:12 19-18 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint)

ASSIST  by MAY,KENNY --
GOOD 3PTR by GENTRY,JOSHUA 06:49 22-18 V 4



06:33 MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:29 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KADEN
SUB IN by CARLSON,JACOB 06:29
SUB OUT by MAY,KENNY 06:29
TURNOVER  by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ 06:12

06:11 STEAL  by GOOD,MILES
FOUL  by CARLSON,JACOB 06:09
FOUL  by GENTRY,JOSHUA 06:05

06:05 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KADEN
06:05 MISS FT by JOHNSON,KADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BIEGEL,LANDON
SUB IN by ALLEN,BRADEN 06:05
SUB IN by HILL,DEECON 06:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 06:05
SUB OUT by GENTRY,JOSHUA 06:05
SUB OUT by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ 06:05
SUB OUT by NORTHERN,MARCUS 06:05

05:50 22-21 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GOOD,MILES(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,JACOB 05:36 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by ALLEN,BRADEN --

05:18 MISS JUMPER by PAUL,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by NORTHERN,MARCUS 05:14
SUB OUT by HILL,DEECON 05:14

05:08 25-23 V 2 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOOD,MILES

04:59 FOUL  by GOOD,MILES
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 04:59 26-23 V 3
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 04:59 27-23 V 4

04:59 SUB IN by JONES,JAXSON
04:59 SUB IN by MCCOMB,MAX
04:59 SUB IN by LASISI,KEYLANE
04:59 SUB IN by LAGRANGE,LUKE
04:59 SUB OUT by BRENNER,CADE
04:59 SUB OUT by GOOD,MILES
04:59 SUB OUT by PAUL,JACKSON
04:59 SUB OUT by BIEGEL,LANDON
04:42 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KADEN
04:42 SUB IN by ZEPP,WYATT
04:42 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN

MISS JUMPER by NORTHERN,MARCUS 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAXSON

04:22 27-26 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LAGRANGE,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAXSON

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON(in the paint) 04:00 29-26 V 3
03:50 TURNOVER  by JONES,JAXSON

STEAL  by NORTHERN,MARCUS 03:49
GOOD JUMPER by NORTHERN,MARCUS(in the paint) 03:42 31-26 V 5

03:18 31-29 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ZEPP,WYATT
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 02:54

02:52 STEAL  by MCCOMB,MAX
02:45 31-32 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ZEPP,WYATT

-- ASSIST  by MCCOMB,MAX
MISS 3PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LASISI,KEYLANE
02:00 MISS 3PTR by ZEPP,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,JACOB --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 01:50

01:48 STEAL  by JONES,JAXSON
FOUL  by ALLEN,BRADEN 01:45

01:45 MISS FT by LASISI,KEYLANE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:45 31-33 H 2 GOOD FT by LASISI,KEYLANE

SUB IN by MAY,KENNY 01:45
SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRADEN 01:45

01:45 SUB IN by BIEGEL,LANDON
01:45 SUB IN by PAUL,JACKSON
01:45 SUB IN by BRENNER,CADE
01:45 SUB IN by GOOD,MILES
01:45 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KADEN
01:45 SUB OUT by LASISI,KEYLANE
01:45 SUB OUT by LAGRANGE,LUKE
01:45 SUB OUT by JONES,JAXSON
01:45 SUB OUT by ZEPP,WYATT
01:45 SUB OUT by MCCOMB,MAX

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,JACKSON

01:23 31-36 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GOOD,MILES
-- ASSIST  by BIEGEL,LANDON

FOUL  by CARLSON,JACOB 01:13
00:57 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,BRADEN --
00:53 FOUL  by PAUL,JACKSON

SUB IN by ALLEN,BRADEN 00:53
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 00:53

00:53 SUB IN by LASISI,KEYLANE
00:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN

MISS 3PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LASISI,KEYLANE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 00:23
00:23 MISS FT by PAUL,JACKSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:23 MISS FT by PAUL,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by NORTHERN,MARCUS --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 00:23
SUB OUT by CARLSON,JACOB 00:23
TURNOVER  by NORTHERN,MARCUS 00:05

00:04 STEAL  by PAUL,JACKSON
00:00 31-39 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE

-- ASSIST  by PAUL,JACKSON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Goshen (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Huntington (IN)
19:44 MISS JUMPER by LASISI,KEYLANE

-- REBOUND OFF by LASISI,KEYLANE
19:33 MISS JUMPER by LASISI,KEYLANE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAMREN --
GOOD JUMPER by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ(in the paint) 19:23 33-39 H 6

19:05 TURNOVER  by LASISI,KEYLANE
STEAL  by NORTHERN,MARCUS 19:04
MISS 3PTR by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GOOD,MILES
18:24 MISS 3PTR by LASISI,KEYLANE

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,BRADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS 18:14 36-39 H 3
ASSIST  by ALLEN,BRADEN --

17:50 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by COTA,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by COTA,KEVIN 17:40
REBOUND OFF by COTA,KEVIN --



MISS JUMPER by COTA,KEVIN 17:35
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN

FOUL  by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ 17:35
17:35 SUB IN by BIEGEL,LANDON
17:35 SUB OUT by LASISI,KEYLANE

FOUL  by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ 17:27
17:27 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by PAUL,JACKSON
17:27 36-41 H 5 GOOD FT by PAUL,JACKSON

SUB IN by MAY,KENNY 17:27
SUB OUT by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ 17:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,BRADEN 17:09
MISS 3PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS 17:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BIEGEL,LANDON
16:59 MISS 3PTR by BIEGEL,LANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by GOOD,MILES
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 16:47

16:38 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by GOOD,MILES
16:38 36-43 H 7 GOOD FT by GOOD,MILES
16:16 FOUL  by GOOD,MILES

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 16:16 37-43 H 6
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 16:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 16:16 38-43 H 5

16:03 38-45 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by PAUL,JACKSON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 15:38 41-45 H 4

15:17 41-47 H 6 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOOD,MILES

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 15:03
SUB OUT by COTA,KEVIN 15:03
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 14:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,JACKSON
14:47 41-49 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by GOOD,MILES(in the paint)
14:25 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KADEN
14:25 SUB IN by LASISI,KEYLANE
14:25 SUB IN by BIEGEL,LANDON
14:25 SUB IN by MCCOMB,MAX
14:25 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN
14:25 SUB OUT by MCCOMB,MAX
14:25 SUB OUT by BIEGEL,LANDON

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 14:02
14:00 STEAL  by BIEGEL,LANDON
13:48 MISS 3PTR by GOOD,MILES

REBOUND DEF by MAY,KENNY --
TURNOVER  by MAY,KENNY 13:34
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 13:18

13:18 41-50 H 9 GOOD FT by PAUL,JACKSON
13:18 MISS FT by PAUL,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,BRADEN --
SUB IN by HILL,DEECON 13:18
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 13:18

13:18 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KADEN
13:18 SUB OUT by BRENNER,CADE

FOUL  by HILL,DEECON 13:10
TURNOVER  by HILL,DEECON 13:10

12:57 MISS JUMPER by GOOD,MILES
-- REBOUND OFF by LASISI,KEYLANE

12:49 41-52 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LASISI,KEYLANE(in the paint)
12:35 FOUL  by LASISI,KEYLANE

GOOD FT by NORTHERN,MARCUS 12:35 42-52 H 10
GOOD FT by NORTHERN,MARCUS 12:35 43-52 H 9
SUB IN by COTA,KEVIN 12:35



SUB OUT by MAY,KENNY 12:35
12:35 SUB IN by JONES,JAXSON
12:35 SUB OUT by BIEGEL,LANDON
12:17 43-54 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HILL,DEECON 12:01
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAXSON

11:50 43-56 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by LASISI,KEYLANE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HILL,DEECON 11:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN
11:19 FOUL  by LASISI,KEYLANE
11:19 TURNOVER  by LASISI,KEYLANE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 11:19
SUB OUT by COTA,KEVIN 11:19
GOOD JUMPER by NORTHERN,MARCUS(in the paint) 11:03 45-56 H 11
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 10:33

10:33 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by GOOD,MILES
10:33 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by GOOD,MILES

SUB IN by COTA,KEVIN 10:33
SUB IN by CARLSON,JACOB 10:33
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 10:33
SUB OUT by HILL,DEECON 10:33

10:33 SUB IN by BIEGEL,LANDON
10:33 SUB IN by BRENNER,CADE
10:33 SUB OUT by GOOD,MILES
10:33 SUB OUT by LASISI,KEYLANE

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,BRADEN 10:17
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN

09:53 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAXSON
FOUL  by COTA,KEVIN 09:38

09:38 45-59 H 14 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KADEN
09:38 45-60 H 15 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KADEN
09:38 SUB IN by METZGER,TADEN
09:38 SUB OUT by JONES,JAXSON
09:33 FOUL  by BRENNER,CADE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 09:33 46-60 H 14
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 09:33 47-60 H 13

09:26 TURNOVER  by METZGER,TADEN
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 09:25
GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,JACOB(in the paint) 09:24 49-60 H 11
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN --

09:24 FOUL  by PAUL,JACKSON
GOOD FT by CARLSON,JACOB 09:24 50-60 H 10

09:24 SUB IN by MCCOMB,MAX
09:24 SUB OUT by METZGER,TADEN
09:05 50-62 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by PAUL,JACKSON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COTA,KEVIN(in the paint) 08:45 52-62 H 10
08:33 MISS 3PTR by BIEGEL,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,JACOB 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNER,CADE
08:05 MISS 3PTR by BIEGEL,LANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOMB,MAX
07:59 MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE

REBOUND DEF by NORTHERN,MARCUS --
07:53 FOUL  by MCCOMB,MAX

GOOD FT by NORTHERN,MARCUS 07:53 53-62 H 9
MISS FT by NORTHERN,MARCUS 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOMB,MAX
07:53 SUB IN by LASISI,KEYLANE



07:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN
07:41 53-64 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LASISI,KEYLANE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAUL,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by COTA,KEVIN 07:19

07:19 BLOCK  by LASISI,KEYLANE
-- REBOUND DEF by BIEGEL,LANDON

07:12 53-66 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by PAUL,JACKSON(in the paint)
FOUL  by COTA,KEVIN 07:11

07:11 53-67 H 14 GOOD FT by PAUL,JACKSON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 07:11
SUB OUT by COTA,KEVIN 07:11

07:11 SUB IN by GOOD,MILES
07:11 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KADEN
07:11 SUB OUT by PAUL,JACKSON
07:11 SUB OUT by BIEGEL,LANDON

GOOD JUMPER by NORTHERN,MARCUS(in the paint) 06:55 55-67 H 12
06:55 FOUL  by BRENNER,CADE

GOOD FT by NORTHERN,MARCUS 06:55 56-67 H 11
06:31 MISS 3PTR by MCCOMB,MAX

-- REBOUND OFF by BRENNER,CADE
06:26 MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON --
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,JACOB 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN
06:06 MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAMREN --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LASISI,KEYLANE
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 05:30

05:30 56-68 H 12 GOOD FT by GOOD,MILES
05:30 56-69 H 13 GOOD FT by GOOD,MILES

SUB IN by MAY,KENNY 05:30
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CALEB 05:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 05:30
SUB OUT by CARLSON,JACOB 05:30

05:30 SUB IN by PAUL,JACKSON
05:30 SUB OUT by BRENNER,CADE

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,BRADEN 05:10
-- REBOUND DEF by LASISI,KEYLANE

05:02 56-71 H 15 GOOD DUNK by LASISI,KEYLANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAUL,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CALEB 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,JACKSON

04:26 MISS JUMPER by LASISI,KEYLANE
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 04:26
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,CALEB 04:21

04:12 56-73 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by LASISI,KEYLANE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MAY,KENNY(in the paint) 03:52 58-73 H 15

03:37 58-75 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by LASISI,KEYLANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAUL,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,JACKSON

03:21 TURNOVER  by PAUL,JACKSON
SUB IN by GENTRY,JOSHUA 03:21
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by BIEGEL,LANDON
03:21 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN

MISS 3PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOMB,MAX

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 03:08
SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRADEN 03:08



02:49 MISS JUMPER by GOOD,MILES
-- REBOUND OFF by BIEGEL,LANDON

02:35 MISS JUMPER by PAUL,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:33 SUB IN by JONES,JAXSON
02:33 SUB OUT by GOOD,MILES

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 02:25
02:23 STEAL  by BIEGEL,LANDON
02:19 MISS JUMPER by MCCOMB,MAX

REBOUND DEF by GENTRY,JOSHUA --
MISS JUMPER by NORTHERN,MARCUS 02:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,CALEB 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:59 SUB IN by ZEPP,WYATT
01:59 SUB IN by LAGRANGE,LUKE
01:59 SUB OUT by PAUL,JACKSON
01:59 SUB OUT by LASISI,KEYLANE
01:51 58-77 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by ZEPP,WYATT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GENTRY,JOSHUA 01:39
REBOUND OFF by GENTRY,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CALEB 01:35
REBOUND OFF by GENTRY,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,CALEB 01:25
SUB IN by EYLER,JACOB 01:25
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CALEB 01:25

01:18 MISS 3PTR by LAGRANGE,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by EYLER,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by MAY,KENNY 01:07
REBOUND OFF by NORTHERN,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by EYLER,JACOB 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOMB,MAX
SUB IN by PETRIDES,VASSILIS 00:59
SUB OUT by MAY,KENNY 00:59

00:59 SUB IN by METZGER,TADEN
00:59 SUB OUT by BIEGEL,LANDON

SUB IN by SMITH,CARSON 00:58
SUB OUT by NORTHERN,MARCUS 00:58

00:50 MISS JUMPER by MCCOMB,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOMB,MAX

00:45 58-79 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by MCCOMB,MAX(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by EYLER,JACOB 00:40 61-79 H 18
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN --

00:29 61-82 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAXSON
-- ASSIST  by MCCOMB,MAX

GOOD FT by PETRIDES,VASSILIS 00:13 62-82 H 20
GOOD FT by PETRIDES,VASSILIS 00:13 63-82 H 19

00:08 FOUL  by MCCOMB,MAX
SUB IN by HILL,DEECON 00:08
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN 00:08


